City of Hunters Creek Village

MQYOR McMill #1 HUNTERS CREEK PLACE
onnie HeRan HUNTERS CREEK VILLAGE, TEXAS 77024
CITY COUNCIL {713) 485-2150
David Wegner
Fidel Sapien

Ronnie Weinstein
Michael Schoenberger
Jim Pappas

CITY SECRETARY
Crystal Seagler

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Notice is hereby given of regular meeting of the City Council of Hunters Creek Village,
Texas, to be held on Tuesday, December 16, 2014 at 6:00 p.m._in the City Hall at #1
Hunters Creek Place, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

Call to order and the roll of elected and appointed officers will be taken.
B. Pledge of Allegiance

REPORTS

¥, City Treasurer — monthly financial and budget reports for October and
November, 2014 Pages 1-36

2, Police Commissioner Monthly Report
3. Fire Commissioner Monthly Report
4, Building Official Report - Monthly Building Permit Report Pages 37-38
5. City Engineer and Public Works Report. Pages 39-41
a. Voss Road at Soldiers Creek Retaining Wall Project
b. Hedwig Road Roadway Improvements by Piney Point Village
(o4 Soldiers Creek Erosion Study and Report
d. Ditch/drainage Improvements for Lindenwood and Shasta
e. Mud Jacking Project
E Hunter Creek Drive, Boros Drive and Hickory Hollow Street
Reconstruction
g. Memorial Drive Pavement Condition
6. Mayor and Council Reports and Comments:
a. Comments or suggestions for items to include on future agendas.

D. PUBLIC COMMENTS. At this time, any person with city-related business may
speak to the Council. In compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, if a
member of the public comments or inquires about a subject that is not specifically
identified on the agenda, a member of council or a staff member may only
respond by giving a statement of specific factual information or by reciting
existing policy. The City Council may not deliberate or vote on the matter.




£

CONSENT AGENDA. The following items are considered routine by the City

Council and will be enacted by one motion. There will not be a separate
discussion on these items unless a Councilmember requests, in which event, the
item will be removed from the general order of business and considered in its

normal sequence on the agenda.

1.

Approval of the City Council Minutes of the Regular Meeting on October
28, 2014, and the Special Meetings on July 23, 2014, July 28, 2014 and

November 5, 2014. Pages 42-49
Approval of the Cash Disbursement Journal for October and November,
2014,

REGULAR AGENDA.

1.

Discussion and possible action to approve replacing street signs and poles
with new decorative ones.

Discussion and possible action to approve new construction hours.
Page 50

Discussion and possible action to authorize the city engineer to formally
rebid the Lindenwood Drive and Shasta Drive Ditch and Drainage

Improvement Project .

Discussion and possible action to accept the proposal from xIrINT to
redesign the City of Hunters Creek Village website. Page 51

Discussion and possible action to request Planning and Zoning
Commission to review Accessory Structures, Section 44-162, of Code of
Ordinances and report back to Council with a recommendation. Page 52

Discussion and possible action approving an Ordinance of the City of
Hunters Creek Village, Texas, adopting Amendment No. 6 to the Original
Budget of the City of Hunters Creek Village, Texas, for the year 2014;
providing detailed line item increases or decreases: providing for
severability; and containing other provisions relating to the subject.

Pages 53-57

Discussion and possible action to accept the Interlocal Participation
Agreement with Buy Board. Pages 58-66

Discussion and possible action approving a Resolution of the City
Council of the City of Hunters Creek Village, Texas, authorizing the
City Administrator to apply to the Texas Comptroller’s Office for
return to the city of unclaimed funds. Pages 67-71



G. EXECUTIVE SESSION. It is anticipated that all, or a portion of the discussion of
the following items will be conducted in closed executive session under authority
of the Texas Open Meetings Act. However, no action will be taken on these
items until the City Council reconvenes in open session.

a. Regarding matters involving purchase, lease, or value of real property
located within the incorporated limits of Hunters Creek Village.
(§551.071 and §551.072 of the Texas Government Code).

b. Discussion and possible action regarding legal issues related to the
application of zoning regulations where lots have been joined in
common ownership. (§551.071 of the Texas Government Code).

c. Discussion and possible action regarding municipal court accounting
issues (§551.071 and §551.074 of the Texas Government Code).

H. RECONVENE into Open Session and consider action, if any, on items discussed
in Executive Session.

l. ADJOURNMENT.

The City Council may convene a public meeting and then recess into executive (closed) session, to
discuss any of the items listed on this agenda, if necessary, and if authorized under Chapter 551 of the
Texas Government Code, even if the item is not listed as an executive session item on the agenda. .
Situations in which a closed executive session may be authorized by law include, without limitation;
(1) certain consultations with the City's attorney under §551.071; and (2) certain personnel matters,
§551.074.

CERTIFICATION

|, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of a Meeting was posted on the bulletin
board at City Hall, #1 Hunters Creek Place, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general
public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: December 12, 2014 at
2:00 p.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours before said meeting was convened.

s/
Crystal Seagler, City Secretary

The City Hall is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Persons with
disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services such as
interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large print, are requested to contact
the City Secretary's Office at 713.4652150, by fax at 713.465.8357, or by email at
citysecretary@cityofhunterscreek.org. Requests should be made at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.
This agenda is posted on the city’s web site at www.cityofhunterscreek.com.




City Of Hunters Creek
Monthly Tax Office Report
October 31, 2014

Prepared by: Laurie Payton, Tax Assessor/Collector

A. Current Taxable Value 2,226,222 861

B. Summary Status of Tax Levy and Current Receivable Balance:

Current Delinquent
2014 2013 & Prior
Tax Year Tax Years Total
Original Levy 0.184082 $ 3,983,703.31 $ 3,411,000.57 $ 7,394,703.88
Carryover Balance - 47,610.82 47,610.82
Adjustments 114,412.38 335,419.75 449,832.13
Adjusted Levy 4,098,115.69 3,794,031.14 7,892,146.83
Less Collections Y-T-D 13,705.80 3,745,862.07 3,759,567.87
Receivable Balance $ 4,084,409.89 $ 48,169.07 $ 4132,578.96
C. COLLECTION RECAP:
Current Delinquent
2014 2013 & Prior
Current Month: Tax Year Tax Years Total
Base Tax $ 13,705.80 $ 854.78 $ 14,560.58
Penalty & Interest - (267.58) (267.58)
Attorney Fees - 197.94 197.94
Other Fees - - -
Total Collections 3 13,705.80 3 785.14 $ 14,490.94
Current Delinquent
2014 2013 & Prior
Year-To-Date: Tax Year Tax Years Total
Base Tax: $ 13,705.80 $ 3,745,862.07 $ 3,759,567.87
Penalty & Interest - 20,416.85 20,416.85
Attorney Fees - 7,899.81 7,899.81
Other Fees - - -
Total Collections $ 13,705.80 $ 3,774178.73 $ 3,787.884.53

Percent of Adjusted Levy 0.33%

48.00%




12/9/2014 9:40am City of Hunters Creek Village Page
Reconciliation Summary
1 - Wells Fargo N.A. Public Funds Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014

Beginning Balance $5,491,070.13
Cleared Transactions
Disbursement - 37 Items ($815,598.48)
Deposit - 39 Items $167,839.45
Total Cleared Transactions ($647,759.03)
Ending Balance $4,843,311.10



12/9/2014 9:40am

City of Hunters Creek Village
Reconciliation Detail

1 - Wells Fargo N.A. Public Funds Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014

Page 2

Type | Date
Cleared Transactions
Deposit 10/01/14
Deposit 10/01/14
Deposit 10/01/14
Deposit 10/01/14
Deposit 10/03/14
Deposit 10/03/14
Deposit 10/06/14
Deposit 10/06/14
Deposit 10/07/14
Deposit 10/07/14
Deposit 10/08/14
Deposit 10/08/14
Deposit 10/09/14
Deposit 10/09/14
Deposit 10/09/14
Deposit 10/10/14
Deposit 10/10/14
Deposit 10/13/14
Deposit 10/13/14
Deposit 10/15/14
Deposit 10/15/14
Deposit 1017114
Deposit 1017114
Deposit 10/17/14
Deposit 10/20/14
Deposit 10/21/14
Deposit 10/22/14
Deposit 10/22/14
Deposit 10/23/14
Deposit 10/24/14
Deposit 10/24/14
Deposit 10/24/114
Deposit 10/27/14
Deposit 10/27/14
Deposit 10/29/14
Deposit 10/30/14
Deposit 10/30/14
Deposit 10/31/14
Deposit 10/31/14
Disbursement 09/30/14
Disbursement 10/01/14
Disbursement 10/01/14
Disbursement 10/10/14
Disbursement 10/14/14
Disbursement 10/15/14
Disbursement 10/117/14
Disbursement 10/17/14
Disbursement 10/17114

Number Name

Total Deposit

BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLC FUNDS ACCOU
PAYROLL TAXES FICA, MEDICARE, FIT WITHH
BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACCO
Bank CARD FEES FOR BANK STMT OCT 2014
BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACCO
Payroll Taxes for 10/15/14 Payroll

BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACCO
PAYROLL TAXES FICA, MEDICARE, FIT WITHH
BANK TRANSFERS FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACC

Cleared 7 Amount “Balance |
$700.09 $700.09
$1,145.11 $1,845.20
$1,495.00 $3,340.20
$20,373.55 $23,713.75
$1,661.82 $25,375.57
$1,555.00 $26,930.57
$571.25 $27,501.82
$615.00 $28,116.82
$8,232.91 $36,349.73
[w] $504.10 $36,853.83
$735.00 $37,588.83
$3,769.01 $41,357.84
$4,716.64 $46,074.48
V] $1,075.08 $47,149.56
v $435.20 $47,584.76
$29,621.02 $77,205.78
$11,363.64 $88,569.42
$385.00 $88,954.42
$22.50 $88,976.92
W $2,299.30 $91,276.22
$4,708.81 $95,985.03
$1,417.58 $97,402.61
$595.00 $97,997.61
$2,989.26 $100,986.87
$1,648.02 $102,634.89
$2,911.75 $105,546.64
v $3,620.18 $109,166.82
] $1,167.00 $110,333.82
$15,577.83 $125,911.65
$0.01 $125,911.66
$516.25 $126,427.91
$510.07 $126,937.98
v $2,358.53 $129,296.51
$9,296.03 $138,592.54
$1,647.15 $140,239.69
$2,535.38 $142,775.07
[v] $3,863.53 $146,638.60
$20,373.55 $167,012.15
] $827.30 $167,839.45

$167,839.45 $167,839.45

KKK KRR R R K&

($340,706.56)
($3,068.40)
($9,517.79)

($239.34)
($2,695.27)
($963.30)
($9,283.78)
($3,196.58)
($47,335.49)

(340,706.56)
($343,774.96)
($353,292.75)
($353,532.09)
($356,227.36)
(3357,190.66)
($366,474.44)
($369,671.02)
(3417,006.51)

3



12/9/2014

Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Dishursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement

9:40am

10/30/14
10/30/14
10/30/14
10/31/14
10/31/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10/03/14
10M17/14
101714
10/17/14
101714
1017114
10/17114
1017114
10/30/14
10/31/14
10/31/14
10/31/14
10/31114
10/31/14
10/31/14
10/3114
10/15/14

City of Hunters Creek Village
Reconciliation Detail

1 - Wells Fargo N.A. Public Funds Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014

1112DD
1113DD
1114DD
1115DD
1116DD
1117DD
1118DD
1120DD
1121DD
1122DD
1123DD
1124DD
1125DD
1126DD
1127DD
1128DD
1129DD
1130DD
1131DD
1132DD
1133DD
1134DD
1149DD

Total Cleared Transactions

BANK TRANSFERS FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACC
BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACCO
PAYROLL TAXES FICA, MEDICARE, FIT WITHH
BANK TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC FUNDS ACCO
PAYROLL TAXES FICA, MEDICARE, FIT WITHH
ALVARADO, ALEXR

ALVARADO, ELMER A

FULLEN JR, THOMAS G

KERBO-CAMPAGNA, BRENDA D

KNEZEAK, CARMEN

SEAGLER, CRYSTALR

SEIDEMAN, DEAN S

ALVARADO, ALEXR

ALVARADO, ELMER A

FULLEN JR, THOMAS G

KERBO-CAMPAGNA, BRENDA D

KNEZEAK, CARMEN

SEAGLER, CRYSTAL R

SEIDEMAN, DEAN S

LOESCH, DEBORAH L

ALVARADO, ALEX R

ALVARADO, ELMER A

FULLEN JR, THOMAS G

KERBO-CAMPAGNA, BRENDA D

KNEZEAK, CARMEN

SEAGLER, CRYSTALR

SEIDEMAN, DEAN S

LOESCH, DEBORAH L

Total Disbursement

RIKRKRRRRR KR RK R KRR R R R KRR KR KK R K]

Page 3

($348,749.52) ($765,756.03)
($2,656.04) ($768,412.07)
($1,002.53) ($769,414.60)
($9,457.93) ($778,872.53)
(33,115.14) ($781,987.67)
($1,074.56) ($783,062.23)
(81,059.36) ($784,121.59)
($2,486.32) ($786,607.91)

($760.56) ($787,368.47)
($1,267.52) ($788,635.99)
($1,391.63) ($790,027.62)
($1,477.84) ($791,505.46)
($1,070.79) ($792,576.25)
($1,054.33) ($793,630.58)
($2,378.00) ($796,008.58)

($721.58) ($796,730.16)
($1,253.00) ($797,983.16)
($1,401.12) ($799,384.28)
($1,404.96) ($800,789.24)
($2,656.04) ($803,445.28)
($1,046.45) ($804,491.73)
(31,031.25) ($805,522.98)
($2,429.47) ($807,952.45)

($775.07) ($808,727.52)
($1,327.10) ($810,054.62)
($1,427.18) ($811,481.80)
($1,421.41) (812,903.21)
($2,695.27) ($815,598.48)

($815,598.48) ($815,598.48)

($647,759.03) ($647,759.03)

($647,759.03) ($647,759.03)



12/9/2014 9:36am City of Hunters Creek Village Page
Reconciliation Summary
2 - Wells Fargo N.A. Disbursement Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014

Beginning Balance $178,420.68
Cleared Transactions
Disbursement - 65 Items ($391,615.86)
Deposit - 9 Items $770,445.56
Total Cleared Transactions $378,829.70
Uncleared Transactions
Disbursement - 90 Items ($352,211.26)
Total Uncleared Transactions ($352,211.26)
Ending Balance $557,250.38



12/9/2014 9:36am City of Hunters Creek Village Page 2
Reconciliation Detail
2 - Wells Fargo N.A. Disbursement Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014
n _7;i"y_pe Date Number Name o | Cleared Amount Balance
Cleared Transactions . o -

Deposit 10/01/14 $2,695.27 $2,695.27
Deposit 10/01/14 $9,517.79 $12,213.06
Deposit 10/01/14 ™ $340,706.56 $352,919.62
Deposit 1017/14 $9,283,78 $362,203.40
Deposit 10/17/14 V) $47,335.49 $409,538.89
Deposit 10/30114 WV $2,656.04 $412,194.93
Deposit 10/30/14 W) $348,749.52 $760,944.45
Deposit 10/31/14 $43.18 $760,987.63
Deposit 10/31/14 v $9,457 93 $770,445.56

Total Deposit $770,445.56 $770,445.56

Disbursement  09/15/14 28496  CARMEN KNEZEAK (594.63) (594.63)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28519  COBB FENDLEY ($400.00) ($494.63)
Disbursement  08/30/14 28520 COWBOY TRUCKING INC V] ($140.00) ($634.63)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28521  GORMAN UNIFORM SERVICE v ($123.82) ($758.45)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28522  HARRIS COUNTY MAYORS' & COUNCILS' ASS ($50.00) ($808.45)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28523  HOUSTON CHRONICLE W ($7,785.50) ($8,593.95)
Disbursement ~ 09/30/14 28524  MEMORIAL VILLAGES POLICE DEPT - MAIN Vv ($116,104.00) ($124,697.95)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28525  MEMORIAL VILLAGES POLICE DEPT - MAIN ¥ ($4,333.00) ($129,030.95)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28526  MEMORIAL VILLAGES POLICE DEPT - MAIN ($4,167.00) ($133,197.95)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28527  MEMORIAL VILLAGES WATER AUTHORITY ($2,658.15) ($135,856.10)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28528  AGRIGROW SERVICES INC ($730.00) ($136,586.10)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28529  OLSON & OLSON LLP {$3,267.50) ($139,853.60)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28530  OZARKA ¥2 ($110.94) ($139,964.54)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28531  PRIME SOURCE OFFICE SOLUTIONS ($365.11) ($140,329.65)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28532  ROYAL DISPOSAL & RECYCLE W) ($50,470.68) ($190,800.33)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28533  DEAN S SEIDEMAN v ($28.28) ($190,828.61)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28534  TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM - TM ¥ ($3,151.71) ($193,980.32)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28535  VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT ($89,419.50) ($283,399.92)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28536  VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE COOPERATIV 2 ($4,720.44) ($288,120.36)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28537  GARY B MADDOX {$500.00) ($288,620.36)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28538  CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE ($1,072.50) ($289,692.86)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28539  BIO LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE INC (82,119.74) ($291,812.60)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28540  ZERO WASTE USA V] ($373.93) ($292,186.53)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28541  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS ($172.65) ($292,359.18)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28542  CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC ($5,221.46) ($297,580.64)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28543  SHERRY L APPLEWHITE v {$475.00) ($298,055.64)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28544  CENTURY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC ($7,866.00) ($305,921.64)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28545  AT&T ($905.09) ($306,826.73)
Disbursement . 09/30/14 28546  JERDON ENTERPRISE LP v ($24,415.00) ($331,241.73)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28547  HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL & SUITES MEM ($1,518.66) ($332,760.39)
Disbursement  09/30/14 28548  TEXAS FIRST GROUP 2 ($8,040.80) ($340,801.19)
Disbursement 10/15/14 28549  AT&T ($144.74) ($340,945.93)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28550  COBB FENDLEY ($6,022.32) ($346,968.25)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28551  GORMAN UNIFORM SERVICE V] ($133.66) ($347,101.91)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28552  HENDRICKS TREE SERVICES {$1,260.00) ($348,361.91)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28553  HOUSTON RACQUET CLUB ($2,628.52) ($350,990.43)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28554  KONICA MINOLTA {$296.50) ($351,286.93)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28555  HURRICANE EQUIPMENT & SERVICE INC ($3,195.00) ($354,481.93)
Disbursement  10/15/14 28556  NORTHWEST PEST PATROL (81,125.00) ($355,606.93)

e



12/9/2014 9:36am City of Hunters Creek Village

Reconciliation Detail

2 - Wells Fargo N.A. Disbursement Acct, Period Ending 10/31/2014

Disbursement 10/15M14 28557 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN
Disbursement 10/15/14 28558 SHREDTEX

Disbursement 10/16/14 28559 DANIEL SINGLETARY

Disbursement 10/15/14 28560 TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

Disbursement 10/15/14 28561 VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
Disbursement 10/15/14 28562 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER
Disbursement 10/15/14 28563 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER
Disbursement 10/15/14 28564 BIO LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE INC
Disbursement 10/1514 28565 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Disbursement 10/15/14 28566 RANDLE LAW OFFICE LTD LLP
Disbursement 10/15/14 28567 VERIZON WIRELESS

Disbursement 10/15/14 28569 BUREAU VERITAS NORTH AMERICA INC
Disbursement 10/15/14 28571 CRYSTAL SEAGLER

Disbursement 10/15/14 28572 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER
Disbursement 10/15/14 28573 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL & SUITES MEM
Disbursement 10/15/14 28574  ADS CUSTOM SIGNS INC

Disbursement 10/15/14 28575 CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
Disbursement 10/15/14 28576 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

Disbursement 10/15/14 28577 JONATHAN LEVINE LLC

Disbursement 10/30/14 28579 CENTERPOINT ENERGY

Disbursement 10/30/14 28580 COBB FENDLEY

Disbursement 10/30/14 28581 END-O-PEST

Disbursement 10/30/14 28582 GORMAN UNIFORM SERVICE
Disbursement 10/30/14 28597 WILSON FIRE EQUIPMENT & SERVICE CO INC
Disbursement 10/30/14 28600 AAA FLEXIBLE PIPE CLEANING
Disbursement 10/30/14 28605 CRYSTAL SEAGLER

Total Disbursement

Total Cleared Transactions
Uncleared Transactions

Disbursement 1010/14 Bank CARD FEES FOR BANK STMT OCT 2014
Disbursement 02/27/09 *VOID* 24412 GENE W FROHBIETER

Disbursement 09/30/09 *VOID* 24862 REP JOHN CULBERSON OSA#TX-07
Disbursement 11/13/09 *VOID* 24972 JOE B GARRETT JR

Disbursement 02/15/10 *VOID* 25151 CHARLIE H EHRLUND

Disbursement 04/30/10 *VOID* 25339 MAURICIO GONZALEZ CARREON
Disbursement 05/28/10 *VOID* 25420 CENTERLINE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS SUPPLY
Disbursement 05/28/10 *VOID* 25424 LAURA B HERRING

Disbursement 07/15/10 *VOID* 25501 CHARLIE H EHRLUND

Disbursement 11/15/10 *VOID* 25749 CHARLIE H EHRLUND

Disbursement 12/15/10 *VOID* 25835 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
Disbursement 12/15/11 *VOID* 26545 VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Disbursement 02/29/12 *VOID* 26702 MEMORIAL VILLAGES POLICE DEPT - MAIN
Disbursement 03/15/12 *VOID* 26726 HOUSTON RACQUET CLUB

Disbursement 04/30/112 *VOID* 26829 LONG POINT PEST CONTROL INC
Disbursement 12/18/12 *"VOID* 27334 VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE COOPERATIV
Disbursement 01/15/13 *VOID* 27356 CHARLIE H EHRLUND

Disbursement 02/28/13 *VOID* 27478 DARRYL A LEWIS

Disbursement 05/15/13 *VOID* 27615 MR BEDLINER

Disbursement 06/14/13 *VOID* 27681 MR BEDLINER

Disbursement 12/30/13 *VOID* 28061 MICHELLE REYNA

Disbursement 07/25M14 /OID* 28400D PEREZ, FRANK

Disbursement 04/29/05 19640

Disbursement 05/05/05 19657

NRRRIRRERIRR KRR KRR R KRR KR KRR
